
Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:09:09 53 George Groom Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
2 00:09:11 63 Thomas Kent Under 13 Boy
3 00:09:14 32 Gus Essex Under 13 Boy
4 00:09:15 60 Noah Kent Under 13 Boy
5 00:09:24 118 Jess Sussex Under 13 Boy
6 00:09:26 117 Dylan Sussex Under 13 Boy
7 00:09:28 61 Charlie Crick Kent Under 13 Boy
8 00:09:30 103 James Fleming Surrey Under 13 Boy
9 00:09:31 65 Jake Potter Kent Under 13 Boy
10 00:09:34 38 Robbie Coupland Hampshire Under 13 Boy
11 00:09:39 90 Alex Baxter Suffolk Under 13 Boy
12 00:09:40 107 Max O'Neil Surrey Under 13 Boy
13 00:09:41 34 Wright Essex Under 13 Boy
14 00:09:41 99 Sam Cliff Surrey Under 13 Boy
15 00:09:42 67 James Kent Under 13 Boy
16 00:09:43 2 Freddie Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
17 00:09:44 14 Cameron Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
18 00:09:45 100 Daniel Cooke Surrey Under 13 Boy
19 00:09:47 75 John Fielding Middlesex Under 13 Boy
20 00:09:48 97 Isaac Brown Surrey Under 13 Boy
21 00:09:48 108 Laurie Pope Surrey Under 13 Boy
22 00:09:50 16 Angus Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
23 00:09:51 40 Archie Ives Hampshire Under 13 Boy
24 00:09:52 96 Harry Boyd Surrey Under 13 Boy
25 00:09:53 119 Ben Martin Sussex Under 13 Boy
26 00:09:54 36 Hugo Hampshire Under 13 Boy
27 00:09:54 94 Summers Suffolk Under 13 Boy
28 00:09:57 6 Gardner Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
29 00:09:57 7 Luke King Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
30 00:09:59 20 Theo Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
31 00:10:02 71 Nicholas Cowley-Andrea Middlesex Under 13 Boy
32 00:10:02 51 Tom Fulton Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
33 00:10:03 17 Harvey Green Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
34 00:10:03 57 Adam Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
35 00:10:04 35 Jake Young Essex Under 13 Boy
36 00:10:04 24 Ben Smith Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
37 00:10:04 12 Spencer Willis Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
38 00:10:06 121 Tom Sussex Under 13 Boy
39 00:10:08 93 Matthew Suffolk Under 13 Boy
40 00:10:11 43 Sean Hampshire Under 13 Boy
41 00:10:12 45 Elliott Robert Hampshire Under 13 Boy
42 00:10:12 115 Joe Body Sussex Under 13 Boy
43 00:10:13 27 Joe Clark Essex Under 13 Boy
44 00:10:14 120 Edward Taylor Sussex Under 13 Boy
45 00:10:14 21 Mills Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
46 00:10:15 37 Thomas Coleman Hampshire Under 13 Boy
47 00:10:16 1 Ben Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
48 00:10:17 19 Ethan Kidd Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
49 00:10:18 28 Lewis Essex Under 13 Boy
50 00:10:18 76 Owen Middlesex Under 13 Boy
51 00:10:19 62 Alex Kent Under 13 Boy
52 00:10:19 92 Thomas McCarthy Suffolk Under 13 Boy
53 00:10:21 58 Walsh Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy

Pos

Kendrick
Withers
Armitage-Hookes
Maggorrian
Leisinger

Izaak

Puxty
Ayre
Almand

Denison-Smith

Bisson
Jolyon
Callium

Kontos

Shiret

Thayre
Snowdown
Pocknee

Seb

Abubacker

Hawknett
Greenbank
Kavenagh

Callium



54 00:10:21 114 Tommy Sussex Under 13 Boy
55 00:10:22 13 Wright Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
56 00:10:22 46 Joseph Hampshire Under 13 Boy
57 00:10:23 30 James Wakefield Essex Under 13 Boy
58 00:10:24 15 Luke Dawson Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
59 00:10:25 50 Nathan Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
60 00:10:25 69 Marcus Browne Middlesex Under 13 Boy
61 00:10:26 9 George Morris Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
62 00:10:26 31 Mason Webb Essex Under 13 Boy
63 00:10:27 29 Poole Essex Under 13 Boy
64 00:10:28 66 Oliver Kent Under 13 Boy
65 00:10:34 56 Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
66 00:10:37 112 Alex Alexander Sussex Under 13 Boy
67 00:10:41 72 Curtis Middlesex Under 13 Boy
68 00:10:41 49 Elliott Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
69 00:10:41 78 Joe Middlesex Under 13 Boy
70 00:10:46 89 Try Norfolk Under 13 Boy
71 00:10:48 39 Lawrence Hampshire Under 13 Boy
72 00:11:06 5 Oliver Davies Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
73 00:11:11 83 Jamie Norfolk Under 13 Boy
74 00:11:13 48 Stephen Bate Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
75 00:11:13 95 Jess Walters Suffolk Under 13 Boy
76 00:11:14 87 Tom Mead Norfolk Under 13 Boy
77 00:11:25 86 Matthew Horton Norfolk Under 13 Boy
78 00:11:40 91 Tommy Martin Suffolk Under 13 Boy
79 00:12:10 88 Harley Swan Norfolk Under 13 Boy
80 00:13:17 81 Beadle Norfolk Under 13 Boy

Blanden
Izaak

Yeaman

Fernandes

Alfie
Plunkett

Jed Lumb

Friddie
Breen
Killip

Aiden
Gilfrin

Fairweather

Kai



Time No First NameSurname Club Name Category

1st 22pts
2 00:09:11 63 Thomas Kent Under 13 Boy
4 00:09:15 60 Noah Kent Under 13 Boy
7 00:09:28 61 Charlie Crick Kent Under 13 Boy
9 00:09:31 65 Jake Potter Kent Under 13 Boy

2nd 52pts
8 00:09:30 103 James Fleming Surrey Under 13 Boy

12 00:09:40 107 Max O'Neil Surrey Under 13 Boy
14 00:09:41 99 Sam Cliff Surrey Under 13 Boy
18 00:09:45 100 Daniel Cooke Surrey Under 13 Boy

3rd 74pts
5 00:09:24 118 Jess Sussex Under 13 Boy
6 00:09:26 117 Dylan Sussex Under 13 Boy

25 00:09:53 119 Ben Martin Sussex Under 13 Boy
38 00:10:06 121 Tom Sussex Under 13 Boy

4th 94pts
3 00:09:14 32 Max Williams Essex Under 13 Boy

13 00:09:41 34 Wright Essex Under 13 Boy
35 00:10:04 35 Jake Young Essex Under 13 Boy
43 00:10:13 27 Joe Clark Essex Under 13 Boy

5th 99pts Under 13 Boy
10 00:09:34 38 Robbie Coupland Hampshire Under 13 Boy
23 00:09:51 40 Archie Ives Hampshire Under 13 Boy
26 00:09:54 36 Hugo Hampshire Under 13 Boy
40 00:10:11 43 Sean Hampshire Under 13 Boy

6th 102pts
17 00:09:44 14 Cameron Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
22 00:09:50 16 Angus Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
30 00:09:59 20 Theo Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy
33 00:10:03 17 Harvey Green Buckinghamshire Under 13 Boy

7th 110pts
16 00:09:43 2 Freddie Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
28 00:09:57 6 Gardner Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
29 00:09:57 7 Luke King Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy

8th 120pts
1 00:09:09 53 George Groom Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy

32 00:10:02 51 Tom Fulton Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
34 00:10:03 57 Adam Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy
53 00:10:21 58 Walsh Hertfordshire Under 13 Boy

9th 129pts
27 00:09:54 94 Summers Suffolk Under 13 Boy
39 00:10:08 93 Matthew Suffolk Under 13 Boy

Pos

Kendrick
Armitage-Hookes

Maggorrian
Leisinger

Thayre

Izaak

Bisson
Pocknee

Almand
Denison-Smith
Kontos

Ayre
Callium

Shiret
Callium

Jolyon
Snowdown



52 00:10:19 92 Thomas McCarthy Suffolk Under 13 Boy
75 00:11:13 95 Jess Walters Suffolk Under 13 Boy

10th 160pts
19 00:09:47 75 John Fielding Middlesex Under 13 Boy
31 00:10:02 71 Nicholas Cowley-Andrea Middlesex Under 13 Boy
50 00:10:18 76 Owen Middlesex Under 13 Boy
60 00:10:25 69 Marcus Browne Middlesex Under 13 Boy

11th 296pts
70 00:10:46 89 Try Norfolk Under 13 Boy
73 00:11:11 83 Jamie Norfolk Under 13 Boy
76 00:11:14 87 Tom Mead Norfolk Under 13 Boy
77 00:11:25 86 Matthew Horton Norfolk Under 13 Boy

Greenbank

Aiden
Fairweather



Time No First NameSurname Club Name Category
16 00:09:43 2 Freddie Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
28 00:09:57 6 Gardner Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
29 00:09:57 7 Luke King Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy
37 00:10:04 12 Spencer Willis Bedfordshire Under 13 Boy

Pos
Ayre

Callium





Position Finish Time Race No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:09:32 239 Essex Under 13 Girl
2 00:09:43 320 Millard Surrey Under 13 Girl
3 00:09:48 245 Hampshire Under 13 Girl
4 00:09:59 281 Holly Page Kent Under 13 Girl
5 00:10:06 277 Kathleen Kent Under 13 Girl
6 00:10:08 237 Isabella Hoy Essex Under 13 Girl
7 00:10:14 206 Ellie Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
8 00:10:16 268 Sophie Morton Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
9 00:10:19 313 Bea Allan Surrey Under 13 Girl

10 00:10:20 275 Eleanor Kent Under 13 Girl
11 00:10:20 314 Sammy Bonny Surrey Under 13 Girl
12 00:10:21 249 Elizabeth Hampshire Under 13 Girl
13 00:10:21 311 Walters Suffolk Under 13 Girl
14 00:10:25 252 Lizzie Hampshire Under 13 Girl
15 00:10:26 295 India Weir Middlesex Under 13 Girl
16 00:10:27 319 Claudia Lance-Jones Surrey Under 13 Girl
17 00:10:27 250 Tilly Horton Hampshire Under 13 Girl
18 00:10:28 244 Burrows Hampshire Under 13 Girl
19 00:10:31 207 Erin Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
20 00:10:35 272 Yasmin Kent Under 13 Girl
21 00:10:36 315 Darcy Bourne Surrey Under 13 Girl
22 00:10:37 276 Cornish Kent Under 13 Girl
23 00:10:39 323 Amelia Stiff Surrey Under 13 Girl
24 00:10:39 307 Newton Suffolk Under 13 Girl
25 00:10:40 233 Essex Under 13 Girl
26 00:10:41 247 Eleanor Gallagher Hampshire Under 13 Girl
27 00:10:42 274 Jessica Kent Under 13 Girl
28 00:10:42 236 Essex Under 13 Girl
29 00:10:43 243 Smith Essex Under 13 Girl
30 00:10:46 273 Emily Bond Kent Under 13 Girl
31 00:10:46 332 Sussex Under 13 Girl
32 00:10:46 284 Chloe Sharp Kent Under 13 Girl
33 00:10:48 242 Richardson Essex Under 13 Girl
34 00:10:48 256 Emily Bannister Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
35 00:10:55 294 Turner Middlesex Under 13 Girl
36 00:10:55 262 Jessica Hurley Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
37 00:10:55 212 Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
38 00:10:56 240 Mills Essex Under 13 Girl
39 00:10:56 217 Lizzie Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
40 00:10:57 227 Jessica Orr Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
41 00:10:57 253 Jessie Staples Hampshire Under 13 Girl
42 00:10:58 325 Hannah Sussex Under 13 Girl
43 00:11:00 330 Naomi Sussex Under 13 Girl
44 00:11:02 202 Millie Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
45 00:11:02 296 Weir Middlesex Under 13 Girl
46 00:11:03 310 Charlotte Summers Suffolk Under 13 Girl
47 00:11:06 289 Beth Forster Middlesex Under 13 Girl
48 00:11:10 255 Emily Anders Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
49 00:11:10 308 Suffolk Under 13 Girl
50 00:11:11 291 Middlesex Under 13 Girl
51 00:11:12 328 Hannah Cook Sussex Under 13 Girl
52 00:11:13 248 Grice Hampshire Under 13 Girl
53 00:11:14 305 Olivia Suffolk Under 13 Girl

Khahisa Mhlanga
Saska
Josie Czura

Faes

Lewton

Coran

Hedley
Nella

Payne

Stacey
McCaffray
Austridge

Kelsi

Megan
Rachel Broome

Carley
Aoife Guyatt
Niamh

Almi Nerurkar

Megan

Cecily

Maisie Relton
Isobell

Barraclough

Binstead
Fonteyn
Garbutt

Kosana

Mikayela Sealby
Rachel Haddow

Maisie
Allum



54 00:11:14 228 Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
55 00:11:15 317 Dominique Surrey Under 13 Girl
56 00:11:16 326 Ellen Sussex Under 13 Girl
57 00:11:17 232 Robyn Watkins Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
58 00:11:22 223 Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
59 00:11:24 333 Scott Sussex Under 13 Girl
60 00:11:27 221 Mimi Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
61 00:11:30 309 Claudia Spencer-Hall Suffolk Under 13 Girl
62 00:11:31 327 Sussex Under 13 Girl
63 00:11:40 265 Jessica Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
64 00:11:40 258 Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
65 00:11:41 216 Becky Ward Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
66 00:11:44 210 Sarah Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
67 00:11:45 266 Georgia McKenzie Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
68 00:11:47 287 Middlesex Under 13 Girl
69 00:11:48 312 Isabelle Suffolk Under 13 Girl
70 00:11:50 306 Hull Suffolk Under 13 Girl
71 00:11:51 293 Lynch Middlesex Under 13 Girl
72 00:11:51 215 Anna Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
73 00:11:54 335 Chloe Watson Sussex Under 13 Girl
74 00:11:58 264 Jones Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
75 00:12:29 301 Lucy Emmett Norfolk Under 13 Girl
76 00:12:32 302 Tallulah Norfolk Under 13 Girl
77 00:12:50 303 Amy Spear Norfolk Under 13 Girl

Sandie Pohiman
Corradi
Brooker

Maddy Lacey
Neave

Houlihan-Burne

Jodis Bushby
Laitner

Caitlin Eckley

Plummer

Selina Birknell
Wickens

Jovony
Roisin

Vivvicombe

Abi

Lebon



TEAMS

Position Finish Time Race No First Name Surname Club Name Category

1st 38pts
2 00:09:43 320 Millard Surrey Under 13 Girl
9 00:10:19 313 Bea Allan Surrey Under 13 Girl

11 00:10:20 314 Sammy Bonny Surrey Under 13 Girl
16 00:10:27 319 Claudia Lance-Jones Surrey Under 13 Girl

2nd 39pts
4 00:09:59 281 Holly Page Kent Under 13 Girl
5 00:10:06 277 Kathleen Kent Under 13 Girl

10 00:10:20 275 Eleanor Kent Under 13 Girl
20 00:10:35 272 Yasmin Kent Under 13 Girl

3rd 45pts
3 00:09:48 245 Hampshire Under 13 Girl

12 00:10:21 249 Elizabeth Hampshire Under 13 Girl
14 00:10:25 252 Lizzie Hampshire Under 13 Girl
17 00:10:27 250 Tilly Horton Hampshire Under 13 Girl

4th 60pts
1 00:09:32 239 Essex Under 13 Girl
6 00:10:08 237 Isabella Hoy Essex Under 13 Girl

25 00:10:40 233 Essex Under 13 Girl
28 00:10:42 236 Essex Under 13 Girl

5th 107pts
7 00:10:14 206 Ellie Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl

19 00:10:31 207 Erin Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
37 00:10:55 212 Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl
44 00:11:02 202 Millie Bedfordshire Under 13 Girl

6th 126pts
8 00:10:16 268 Sophie Morton Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl

34 00:10:48 256 Emily Bannister Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
36 00:10:55 262 Jessica Hurley Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl
48 00:11:10 255 Emily Anders Hertfordshire Under 13 Girl

7th 132pts
13 00:10:21 311 Walters Suffolk Under 13 Girl
24 00:10:39 307 Newton Suffolk Under 13 Girl
46 00:11:03 310 Charlotte Summers Suffolk Under 13 Girl
49 00:11:10 308 Suffolk Under 13 Girl

8th 142pts
15 00:10:26 295 India Weir Middlesex Under 13 Girl
35 00:10:55 294 Turner Middlesex Under 13 Girl
45 00:11:02 296 Weir Middlesex Under 13 Girl
47 00:11:06 289 Beth Forster Middlesex Under 13 Girl

9th 167pts
31 00:10:46 332 Sussex Under 13 Girl

Saska

Faes
Coran
Austridge

Josie Czura
Hedley
Payne

Khahisa Mhlanga

Rachel Broome
Aoife Guyatt

Lewton
McCaffray

Maisie Relton
Garbutt

Nella
Megan

Mikayela Sealby

Cecily
Kosana

Almi Nerurkar



42 00:10:58 325 Hannah Sussex Under 13 Girl
43 00:11:00 330 Naomi Sussex Under 13 Girl
51 00:11:12 328 Hannah Cook Sussex Under 13 Girl

10th 190pts
39 00:10:56 217 Lizzie Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
40 00:10:57 227 Jessica Orr Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
54 00:11:14 228 Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl
57 00:11:17 232 Robyn Watkins Buckinghamshire Under 13 Girl

Binstead
Fonteyn

Barraclough

Sandie Pohiman



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:14:37 432 George Elliot Essex Boy Under 15
2 00:14:40 409 Lewis Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
3 00:14:43 454 Jamie Dee Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
4 00:14:44 443 George Butler Hampshire Boy Under 15
5 00:14:50 501 Ben Suffolk Boy Under 15
6 00:14:53 497 Ashley Norfolk Boy Under 15
7 00:14:58 465 Chris Cohen Kent Boy Under 15
8 00:15:03 530 Stephen Sussex Boy Under 15
9 00:15:05 417 Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
10 00:15:06 442 Jack Boswell Hampshire Boy Under 15
11 00:15:07 441 Ethan Hampshire Boy Under 15
12 00:15:11 520 Surrey Boy Under 15
13 00:15:15 514 Matthew Gibbons Surrey Boy Under 15
14 00:15:17 462 Stuart Brown Kent Boy Under 15
15 00:15:22 439 Lawrence Essex Boy Under 15
16 00:15:23 470 Kent Boy Under 15
17 00:15:24 449 Danny Ray Hampshire Boy Under 15
18 00:15:25 479 Middlesex Boy Under 15
19 00:15:25 476 Terry Middlesex Boy Under 15
20 00:15:26 423 Bill Hughes Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
21 00:15:29 447 Charlie Mills Hampshire Boy Under 15
22 00:15:31 460 Wager-Leigh Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
23 00:15:40 499 Sam Allen Suffolk Boy Under 15
24 00:15:41 463 Burton Kent Boy Under 15
25 00:15:41 434 Adam Jordan Essex Boy Under 15
26 00:15:45 510 William Surrey Boy Under 15
27 00:15:45 496 Luke Spear Norfolk Boy Under 15
28 00:15:46 472 Ward Kent Boy Under 15
29 00:15:47 526 Sussex Boy Under 15
30 00:15:47 416 Stanley Wills Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
31 00:15:48 419 Louie Clarke Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
32 00:15:48 415 Harry Wells Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
33 00:15:49 450 Bryn Smith Hampshire Boy Under 15
34 00:15:50 425 Daniel Neal Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
35 00:15:50 485 Johnny Middlesex Boy Under 15
36 00:15:50 427 Will Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
37 00:15:51 403 Sam Barton Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
38 00:15:52 519 Henry McCann Surrey Boy Under 15
39 00:15:53 418 Jack Blyth Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
40 00:15:54 464 Lewis Caliels Kent Boy Under 15
41 00:15:57 457 Jamie Philpott Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
42 00:15:58 508 Theo Passmore Suffolk Boy Under 15
43 00:16:00 436 Daniel Richards Essex Boy Under 15
44 00:16:01 467 Nicholas Kent Boy Under 15
45 00:16:06 483 Tom Middlesex Boy Under 15
46 00:16:07 518 Joe Lynn Surrey Boy Under 15
47 00:16:09 477 Patrick Middlesex Boy Under 15
48 00:16:10 495 Elliott Norfolk Boy Under 15
49 00:16:13 422 Toby Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
50 00:16:15 435 Joe Patterson Essex Boy Under 15
51 00:16:16 438 Oliver Swallow Essex Boy Under 15
52 00:16:19 532 Casey Sussex Boy Under 15
53 00:16:20 521 Harry Reynolds Surrey Boy Under 15

Pos

Jamal

Eames
Waterson

Ferroni
Callum Bampton

Bevis
Rian McCawley

Willmore
Alisrair Kinloch

Yousef Hazari
Fawden

Jonty

Declan

Beadsley

Callum
Aiden Briffett

Naylor
Perkin

Evan
McCardle

Goffey
Morina
Heardman-Smith

Keates



54 00:16:21 411 William Mullins Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
55 00:16:22 452 Ben Clarke Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
56 00:16:23 456 Sam Howell Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
57 00:16:26 504 Matthew Suffolk Boy Under 15
58 00:16:27 426 Luke Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
59 00:16:28 478 Ben Hatch Middlesex Boy Under 15
60 00:16:29 445 Jack Hampshire Boy Under 15
61 00:16:30 523 Harry Surrey Boy Under 15
62 00:16:32 481 Alexander Middlesex Boy Under 15
63 00:16:33 448 Luke Powell Hampshire Boy Under 15
64 00:16:34 469 James Graves Kent Boy Under 15
65 00:16:37 535 Daniel Sussex Boy Under 15
66 00:16:46 531 Matthew Herring Sussex Boy Under 15
67 00:16:51 410 Mullins Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
68 00:17:04 505 Richard Ling Suffolk Boy Under 15
69 00:17:07 451 Robert Bolton Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
70 00:17:12 537 Fraser Thompson Sussex Boy Under 15
71 00:17:14 458 Brandon Radford Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
72 00:17:18 509 Williams Suffolk Boy Under 15
73 00:17:28 493 Norfolk Boy Under 15
74 00:17:34 491 Matthew Grapes Norfolk Boy Under 15
75 00:17:36 489 Daniel Norfolk Boy Under 15

Le-Poidevin
Pauley

Ladhams
Spawforth
Machin-Paley

Stidder

Callum

Christy
Alfie Linstead

Crowe



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category

1st 40pts
4 00:14:44 443 George Butler Hampshire Boy Under 15
10 00:15:06 442 Jack Boswell Hampshire Boy Under 15
11 00:15:07 441 Ethan Hampshire Boy Under 15
17 00:15:24 449 Danny Ray Hampshire Boy Under 15

2nd 61pts
7 00:14:58 465 Chris Cohen Kent Boy Under 15
14 00:15:17 462 Stuart Brown Kent Boy Under 15
16 00:15:23 470 Kent Boy Under 15
24 00:15:41 463 Burton Kent Boy Under 15

3rd 84pts
1 00:14:37 432 George Elliot Essex Boy Under 15
15 00:15:22 439 Lawrence Essex Boy Under 15
25 00:15:41 434 Adam Jordan Essex Boy Under 15
43 00:16:00 436 Daniel Richards Essex Boy Under 15

4th 89pts 
12 00:15:11 520 Surrey Boy Under 15
13 00:15:15 514 Matthew Gibbons Surrey Boy Under 15
26 00:15:45 510 William Surrey Boy Under 15
38 00:15:52 519 Henry Surrey Boy Under 15

5th 94pts
9 00:15:05 417 Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
20 00:15:26 423 Bill Hughes Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
31 00:15:48 419 Louie Clarke Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15
34 00:15:50 425 Daniel Neal Buckinghamshire Boy Under 15

6th 101pts
2 00:14:40 409 Lewis Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
30 00:15:47 416 Stanley Wills Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
32 00:15:48 415 Harry Wells Bedfordshire Boy Under 15
37 00:15:51 403 Sam Barton Bedfordshire Boy Under 15

7th 117pts
18 00:15:25 479 Middlesex Boy Under 15
19 00:15:25 476 Terry Middlesex Boy Under 15
35 00:15:50 485 Johnny Middlesex Boy Under 15
45 00:16:06 483 Tom Middlesex Boy Under 15

8th 121pts
3 00:14:43 454 Jamie Dee Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
22 00:15:31 460 Wager-Leigh Hertfordshire Boy Under 15

Pos

Bevis

Alisrair Kinloch
Declan

Willmore

Rian McCawley

Beadsley
McCann

Callum Bampton

Jamal

Yousef Hazari
Fawden
Naylor
McCardle

Jonty



41 00:15:57 457 Jamie Hertfordshire Boy Under 15
55 00:16:22 452 Ben Clarke Hertfordshire Boy Under 15

9th 127pts
5 00:14:50 501 Ben Suffolk Boy Under 15
23 00:15:40 499 Sam Allen Suffolk Boy Under 15
42 00:15:58 508 Theo Suffolk Boy Under 15
57 00:16:26 504 Matthew Suffolk Boy Under 15

10th 154pts
6 00:14:53 497 Ashley Norfolk Boy Under 15
27 00:15:45 496 Luke Spear Norfolk Boy Under 15
48 00:16:10 495 Elliott Norfolk Boy Under 15
73 00:17:28 493 Norfolk Boy Under 15

11th 154pts
8 00:15:03 530 Stephen Sussex Boy Under 15
29 00:15:47 526 Sussex Boy Under 15
52 00:16:19 532 Casey Sussex Boy Under 15
65 00:16:37 535 Daniel Sussex Boy Under 15

Philpott

Eames

Passmore
Le-Poidevin

Waterson

Morina
Alfie Linstead

Ferroni
Aiden Briffett

Keates
Stidder



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:18:28 836 Jordan Rowe Essex Under 17 Man
2 00:18:30 858 Ben Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
3 00:18:30 917 Jack Rowe Surrey Under 17 Man
4 00:18:34 908 Tom Holden Surrey Under 17 Man
5 00:18:35 860 Corey Kent Under 17 Man
6 00:18:44 862 Jack Kent Under 17 Man
7 00:18:50 839 Oliver Butler Hampshire Under 17 Man
8 00:18:52 863 Max Kent Under 17 Man
9 00:18:52 900 Ross Suffolk Under 17 Man
10 00:18:54 816 Matthew Axe Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
11 00:18:55 846 Stephen Simpson Hampshire Under 17 Man
12 00:18:57 837 Matthew Arnold Hampshire Under 17 Man
13 00:19:00 845 Toby Starling Hampshire Under 17 Man
14 00:19:03 871 Middlesex Under 17 Man
15 00:19:03 931 Billy White Sussex Under 17 Man
16 00:19:10 808 Ryan Isaacson Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
17 00:19:18 835 Perry Rowan Essex Under 17 Man
18 00:19:22 849 Dee Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
19 00:19:23 844 O'Connor Hampshire Under 17 Man
20 00:19:24 834 Adam Essex Under 17 Man
21 00:19:25 804 Jack Douglas Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
22 00:19:25 925 Harry Sussex Under 17 Man
23 00:19:28 928 Luke Sussex Under 17 Man
24 00:19:29 809 Jon Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
25 00:19:29 868 James West Kent Under 17 Man
26 00:19:30 877 Middlesex Under 17 Man
27 00:19:32 899 Dominic Oliver Suffolk Under 17 Man
28 00:19:34 907 George Surrey Under 17 Man
29 00:19:36 826 Ben Sutherland Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
30 00:19:36 859 Adam Thorpe Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
31 00:19:36 807 Stephen Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
32 00:19:36 873 David Middlesex Under 17 Man
33 00:19:40 898 Ted Suffolk Under 17 Man
34 00:19:42 923 Ben Golding Sussex Under 17 Man
35 00:19:42 866 Kent Under 17 Man
36 00:19:46 919 Jake Alger Sussex Under 17 Man
37 00:19:47 840 Lucas Clements Hampshire Under 17 Man
38 00:19:48 832 Benjamin Franklin Essex Under 17 Man
39 00:19:55 842 Peter Ellis Hampshire Under 17 Man
40 00:19:56 870 Middlesex Under 17 Man
41 00:19:57 828 Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
42 00:19:58 910 Hyde Surrey Under 17 Man
43 00:20:01 901 Bradley Suffolk Under 17 Man
44 00:20:08 810 Sam Knee-Robertson Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
45 00:20:09 916 Roots Surrey Under 17 Man
46 00:20:10 843 Richard Fernando Hampshire Under 17 Man
47 00:20:18 850 Nicholas Doyle Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
48 00:20:22 821 Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
49 00:20:23 830 Cheyenne Essex Under 17 Man
50 00:20:25 806 Andrew Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
51 00:20:28 864 Joseph O'Hare Kent Under 17 Man
52 00:20:30 851 Cameron Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
53 00:20:33 820 Bradley Lawrence Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man

Pos

Rochford

De'ath
Goss

Hicholls
Tennant

Petros Asgodom

Liam
Brendon

Houchell

Leleu
McWilton
Janes

Aedon O'Brian

Gathercole

Headley
Gaskin
Oldman

Hanro Roussow

Paulos Asgodom
Kieran Wye
Cassian

Wattleworth

Calum

Kieran Lindars
Antoine-Chagar
Headley

Laleye



54 00:20:44 876 Billy Kelsey Middlesex Under 17 Man
55 00:20:44 913 Oliver May Surrey Under 17 Man
56 00:20:49 885 Luke Alden Norfolk Under 17 Man
57 00:20:50 924 Ryan Sussex Under 17 Man
58 00:20:55 867 Billy Kent Under 17 Man
59 00:21:07 812 Rhys Lewis Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
60 00:21:07 887 Anthony Norfolk Under 17 Man
61 00:21:09 926 James McKenzie Sussex Under 17 Man
62 00:21:54 802 Simon Cherry Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
63 00:22:15 888 Bruce Norfolk Under 17 Man

Higgs
Somoyi

Seb

Becton



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category

1st 43pts
7 00:18:50 839 Oliver Butler Hampshire Under 17 Man
11 00:18:55 846 Toby Starling Hampshire Under 17 Man
12 00:18:57 837 Matthew Arnold Hampshire Under 17 Man
13 00:19:00 845 Stephen Simpson Hampshire Under 17 Man

2nd 44pts
5 00:18:35 860 Corey Kent Under 17 Man
6 00:18:44 862 Jack Kent Under 17 Man
8 00:18:52 863 Max Kent Under 17 Man
25 00:19:29 868 James West Kent Under 17 Man

3rd 74pts
1 00:18:28 836 Jordan Rowe Essex Under 17 Man
17 00:19:18 835 Perry Rowan Essex Under 17 Man
20 00:19:24 834 Adam Essex Under 17 Man
36 00:19:48 832 Benjamin Franklin Essex Under 17 Man

4th 77pts
3 00:18:30 917 Jack Rowe Surrey Under 17 Man
4 00:18:34 908 Tom Holden Surrey Under 17 Man
27 00:19:34 907 George Surrey Under 17 Man
43 00:19:58 910 Hyde Surrey Under 17 Man

5th 91pts
16 00:19:10 808 Ryan Isaacson Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
21 00:19:25 804 Jack Douglas Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
24 00:19:29 809 Jon Bedfordshire Under 17 Man
30 00:19:36 807 Stephen Bedfordshire Under 17 Man

6th 93pts
15 00:19:03 931 Billy White Sussex Under 17 Man
22 00:19:25 925 Harry Sussex Under 17 Man
23 00:19:28 928 Luke Sussex Under 17 Man
33 00:19:42 923 Ben Golding Sussex Under 17 Man

7th 97pts
2 00:18:30 858 Ben Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
18 00:19:22 849 Dee Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
29 00:19:36 859 Adam Thorpe Hertfordshire Under 17 Man
48 00:20:18 850 Nicholas Doyle Hertfordshire Under 17 Man

8th 111pts
14 00:19:03 871 Middlesex Under 17 Man

Pos

De'ath
Goss
Hicholls

Houchell

Gathercole
Cassian

Janes
Headley

Leleu
McWilton

Rochford
Liam

Petros Asgodom



25 00:19:30 877 Middlesex Under 17 Man
31 00:19:36 873 David Middlesex Under 17 Man
41 00:19:56 870 Middlesex Under 17 Man

9th 111pts
9 00:18:52 900 Ross Suffolk Under 17 Man
26 00:19:32 899 Dominic Oliver Suffolk Under 17 Man
32 00:19:40 898 Ted Suffolk Under 17 Man
44 00:20:01 901 Bradley Suffolk Under 17 Man

10th 129pts
10 00:18:54 816 Matthew Axe Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
28 00:19:36 826 Ben Sutherland Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
42 00:19:57 828 Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man
49 00:20:22 821 Buckinghamshire Under 17 Man

Aedon O'Brian
Gaskin

Paulos Asgodom

Tennant

Oldman
Wattleworth

Kieran Wye
Kieran Lindars



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:20:51 1061 Bobby Clay Kent Under 17 woman
2 00:21:22 1030 Holloway Essex Under 17 woman
3 00:22:23 1033 Alice Essex Under 17 woman
4 00:22:27 1028 Lydia Essex Under 17 woman
5 00:22:34 1020 Connie Lewis Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
6 00:22:36 1040 Rebecca Howard Hampshire Under 17 woman
7 00:22:52 1121 Rebecca Sussex Under 17 woman
8 00:22:59 1114 Suzy Monk Surrey Under 17 woman
9 00:23:07 1109 Eleanor Harrison Surrey Under 17 woman
10 00:23:22 1063 Kate Curran Kent Under 17 woman
11 00:23:25 1004 Bethany Hanson Bedfordshire Under 17 woman
12 00:23:26 1003 Hannah Farmer Bedfordshire Under 17 woman
13 00:23:26 1025 Amelia Barrett Essex Under 17 woman
14 00:23:33 1043 Hampshire Under 17 woman
15 00:23:35 1034 Essex Under 17 woman
16 00:23:35 1071 Amy Old Kent Under 17 woman
17 00:23:48 1046 Hampshire Under 17 woman
18 00:23:49 1111 Phoebe Law Surrey Under 17 woman
19 00:23:55 1036 Charlotte Hampshire Under 17 woman
20 00:24:01 1064 Kent Under 17 woman
21 00:24:08 1084 Emily Reeves Middlesex Under 17 woman
22 00:24:14 1032 Jones Essex Under 17 woman
23 00:24:18 1087 Hannah Viner Middlesex Under 17 woman
24 00:24:21 1062 Lilly Coward Kent Under 17 woman
25 00:24:22 1005 Harris Bedfordshire Under 17 woman
26 00:24:28 1106 Alice Chandler Surrey Under 17 woman
27 00:24:31 1126 Warner Sussex Under 17 woman
28 00:24:33 1055 Lizzy Parry Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
29 00:24:36 1041 Lauren McCarthy Hampshire Under 17 woman
30 00:24:37 1039 Jenny Hampshire Under 17 woman
31 00:24:49 1013 Emma Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
32 00:24:54 1027 Essex Under 17 woman
33 00:24:55 1075 Alice Wood Kent Under 17 woman
34 00:24:55 1113 Eloise Surrey Under 17 woman
35 00:25:00 1009 Hannah Bedfordshire Under 17 woman
36 00:25:02 1050 Alicia Found Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
37 00:25:03 1076 Lily Middlesex Under 17 woman
38 00:25:09 1086 Middlesex Under 17 woman
39 00:25:14 1122 Ester Lutz-Davies Sussex Under 17 woman
40 00:25:14 1105 Amy Surrey Under 17 woman
41 00:25:18 1051 Isabel Found Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
42 00:25:22 1044 Emily Hampshire Under 17 woman
43 00:25:25 1104 Emma Watts Suffolk Under 17 woman
44 00:25:26 1023 Fern Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
45 00:25:29 1092 Catherine Lee Norfolk Under 17 woman
46 00:25:30 1014 Amy Botham Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
47 00:25:32 1118 Sussex Under 17 woman
48 00:25:34 1125 Sussex Under 17 woman
49 00:25:35 1038 Emmett Hampshire Under 17 woman
50 00:25:41 1090 Norfolk Under 17 woman
51 00:25:43 1116 Nicole Allan Sussex Under 17 woman
52 00:25:43 1016 Rosanna Evans Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
53 00:25:51 1024 Poppy Essex Under 17 woman

Pos

Gemma
Perkins
Hallam

Elphick

Caitlin Styewart
Goergia Tuckfield

Gemma Wildash

Chalwin
Sian Driscoll

Maisie

Alanah

Georgina

Helyar
Barraclough

Kaylee Dodd

Milburn
Ridley

Beckford
Rachel Secki

Billups

Stoodley

Yull

Rebekah Canby
Steph Paraskevas
Imogen
Jihanna Allard

Altimari



54 00:25:53 1124 Mead Sussex Under 17 woman
55 00:25:56 1108 Alice Gibbs Surrey Under 17 woman
56 00:26:08 1083 Middlesex Under 17 woman
57 00:26:22 1015 Emily Buckinghamshire Under 17 woman
58 00:26:24 1097 Emily Suffolk Under 17 woman
59 00:26:29 1101 Suffolk Under 17 woman
60 00:26:31 1088 Katrina Will Middlesex Under 17 woman
61 00:26:46 1099 Molly Suffolk Under 17 woman
62 00:26:56 1049 Chloe Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
63 00:27:03 1078 Elliott Middlesex Under 17 woman
64 00:27:03 1059 Caroline Willis Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
65 00:27:04 1089 Olivia Will Middlesex Under 17 woman
66 00:27:07 1123 Emma Maynard Sussex Under 17 woman
67 00:27:07 1047 Bailey Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
68 00:27:13 1058 Hannah Hertfordshire Under 17 woman
69 00:27:31 1096 Alice Goodwin Suffolk Under 17 woman

Nichola

Yanna Raykov
Bousefield
Gooderham

Megan Soanes

O'Donnel
Dearman

Josie

Pippa
Lardley



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category
1 00:24:48 1251 Rebecca Weston Kent Under 20 Woman
2 00:25:45 1270 Iona Lake Norfolk Under 20 Woman
3 00:26:08 1202 Rebecca Murray Bedfordshire Under 20 Woman
4 00:26:29 1243 Emily Kent Under 20 Woman
5 00:26:31 1208 Haynes Buckinghamshire Under 20 Woman
6 00:26:46 1291 Nicole Taylor Sussex Under 20 Woman
7 00:28:04 1207 Buckinghamshire Under 20 Woman
8 00:28:13 1220 Sales Essex Under 20 Woman
9 00:28:15 1214 Kim Johnson Essex Under 20 Woman
10 00:28:20 1227 Jennifer Hampshire Under 20 Woman
11 00:28:24 1280 Poppy Surrey Under 20 Woman
12 00:28:30 1267 Mabel Beckett Norfolk Under 20 Woman
13 00:28:45 1286 Lauren Burne Sussex Under 20 Woman
14 00:28:46 1205 Bedfordshire Under 20 Woman
15 00:28:51 1249 Amber Reed Kent Under 20 Woman
16 00:29:30 1279 Katie Surrey Under 20 Woman
17 00:29:37 1215 Eleanor Johnson Essex Under 20 Woman
18 00:29:40 1292 Sussex Under 20 Woman
19 00:29:41 1260 Joanna Middlesex Under 20 Woman
20 00:30:07 1237 Steer Hertfordshire Under 20 Woman
21 00:30:33 1213 Essex Under 20 Woman
22 00:30:36 1266 Hannah Wells Middlesex Under 20 Woman
23 00:30:46 1225 Laura Fenwick Hampshire Under 20 Woman
24 00:30:50 1246 Amy Mitchell Kent Under 20 Woman
25 00:30:53 1288 Camille Sussex Under 20 Woman
26 00:30:56 1223 Amy Bream Hampshire Under 20 Woman
27 00:30:58 1238 Natalie Hertfordshire Under 20 Woman
28 00:31:20 1233 Sarah Grover Hertfordshire Under 20 Woman
29 00:31:36 1228 Victoria Hampshire Under 20 Woman
30 00:31:43 1221 Amy Webb Essex Under 20 Woman
31 00:31:47 1242 Kent Under 20 Woman
32 00:31:53 1277 Katie Duncan Suffolk Under 20 Woman
33 00:31:57 1240 Kent Under 20 Woman
34 00:32:02 1263 Sato Middlesex Under 20 Woman
35 00:32:08 1293 Amber Wallace Sussex Under 20 Woman
36 00:32:15 1224 Grace Hampshire Under 20 Woman
37 00:32:22 1226 Sarah Lawson Hampshire Under 20 Woman
38 00:32:23 1252 Rebecca Kent Under 20 Woman
39 00:32:35 1245 Amelia Jones Kent Under 20 Woman
40 00:35:13 1217 Essex Under 20 Woman
41 00:36:43 1284 Jenny Mills Surrey Under 20 Woman
42 00:36:57 1276 Suffolk Under 20 Woman

Pos

Hosker-Thornhill
Maryse

Gemma Childs
Sidnie

McLachlin
Disley-May

Revee Walcot-Nolan

Binele

Rachel Titheradge
Mobed

Megan
Armari Antoine-Chagar

Cowan

Wickings

Stoodley

Krystal Gally

Danielle Critchley
Suizu

Crumplin

Wilby

Jorden Lacey

Tamsin Desborough



Time No First Name Surname Club Name Category

1st 44pts
1 00:24:48 1251 Rebecca Weston Kent Under 20 Woman
4 00:26:29 1243 Emily Kent Under 20 Woman
15 00:28:51 1249 Amber Reed Kent Under 20 Woman
24 00:30:50 1246 Amy Mitchell Kent Under 20 Woman

2nd 55pts
8 00:28:13 1220 Sales Essex Under 20 Woman
9 00:28:15 1214 Kim Johnson Essex Under 20 Woman
17 00:29:37 1215 Eleanor Johnson Essex Under 20 Woman
21 00:30:33 1213 Essex Under 20 Woman

3rd 62pts
6 00:26:46 1291 Nicole Taylor Sussex Under 20 Woman
13 00:28:45 1286 Lauren Burne Sussex Under 20 Woman
18 00:29:40 1292 Sussex Under 20 Woman
25 00:30:53 1288 Camille Sussex Under 20 Woman
35 00:32:08 1293 Amber Wallace Sussex Under 20 Woman

4th 88pts
10 00:28:20 1227 Jennifer Hampshire Under 20 Woman
23 00:30:46 1225 Laura Fenwick Hampshire Under 20 Woman
26 00:30:56 1223 Amy Bream Hampshire Under 20 Woman
29 00:31:36 1228 Victoria Hampshire Under 20 Woman

Pos

Hosker-Thornhill

Sidnie

Armari Antoine-Chagar

Rachel Titheradge
Cowan

McLachlin

Stoodley
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